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WATER/SEWER/SANITATION RATES
EFFECTIVE 12/06/23

. WATER

A. Minimum Charges (Bi-Monthly Billing)

Service Size In-City Out-of-City

Ya” $ 25.65 $ 51.30
1”7 $ 59.26 $ 118.52
1% $ 115.18 $ 230.36
1% $ 115.18 $ 230.36
2’ $ 185.73 $ 371.46
37 $ 369.91 $ 739.82
4’ $ 594.11 $ 1,188.22
6” $ 1,186.67 $ 2,373.34
8” $ 2,052.17 $ 4,104.34

*Minimum charge includes first 4,000 gallons

*City hall fire hydrant water is sold in increments of 4,000 gals at the 3/4" rate
*Fire protection sprinklers 0.16 per head

*#31 Fire hydrant $12.82

*#32 Fire hydrant $36.92

B. Usage Rates - Per Thousand

In-City Out-of-City
First 4,000 gals Included in Minimum Charge
Next 36,000 gals $ 1.65 $ 3.30
Next 160,000 gals $ 1.65 $ 3.30
All over 200,000 gals $ 1.63 $ 3.26

C. Water Fees
(Effec 11/14/23)

Service Size Connection Fee Capacity Fee
74 $ 2,320.00 $ 2,560.00
17 $ 2,594.00 $ 6,400.00
1% $ 4,942.00 $ 12,800.00
2’ $ 5,958.00 $ 20,480.00
3" Cost plus 20% (refer to director) $ 40,960.00
4" Cost plus 20% (refer to director) $ 64,000.00
6" Cost plus 20% (refer to director) $ 128,000.00
8" Cost plus 20% (refer to director) $ 204,800.00
Road Bore Fee $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00



. SEWER

A. Usage Rates

Rate per Thousand
Facility Charge

B. Sewer Fees

Residential
Business
Restaurant
Motel/Apartments

lIl. SANITATION

Residential rollout
Commercial rollout

V. ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

Service Deposit

Turn on/off service fee

Missed appointment fee 2nd visit
Late Fee

Processing cut-off/on fee

Water meter removal/replacement
Terminate/restore tap fee

In-City
$ 5.51
$ 6.65

Connection Fee

$
$
$
$
$

R R R R

3,306.00
5,262.00
7,589.40

5,262.00 1st unit
218.00 each additional

30.00
40.00

100.00
5.00
25.00
10.00
30.00
50.00
400.00

Out-of-City
$ 11.02
$ 13.30

(Effec 11/14/23)

Capacity Fee By Service Size

2,450.00
6,125.00
12,250.00
19,600.00
39,200.00
61,250.00
122,500.00
196,000.00
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Tampering fee

DHEC H20

DHEC Sewer

Certified letter fee

Non refund fire hydrant deposit
Offsite hydrant/yearly permit
Hydrant tampering/each offense
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3
17
17"
o
3
4"
6"
g"

100.00
0.75
1.00
10.00
150.00
1,500.00

500.00



